
·. SOCIAL SERVICES CONTRACT 

CONTRACT B£'fWEf.N 
LOUI"IANA OPS&CfYOUTH SERVICr-S (YS) 

AND 

Contractor Name : 
FIIC<." to Face Enrichment 
Center 

Contractor Address: 

20 \0 South Burn side Avenue, 
Ste. A, Gonzales. LA 70737 

Federal Tax ID Number: 

20·5389746 

Btginnin~ Date: 

8/1/2012 

Ending Date: 

7131 /20L5 

Maximum Contract Amount : 
$328,500.00 

Contract II: -:lIla ~ /1 
THIS CONTRACT 15 made and entered InIO by and between Youth Services, hereinafter referred 

to as " Y S" and Face 10 Face Enrichmcm Cmtt'r . heremafrer referred 10 a, "Contractor" 

ThI S contra cr conrains or has auachcd hereto all the terms and condit ions agreed upon by the 
conrracun g parues, In consiocrnrion of the mutual promise' comained herein. me paruc hereto agree and 
bInd tnemselvt; and (heir successors a, follows . 

S~CTION I. PURPOSE: 

To provroe J rcuuegration program 10 youth who arc cxuing an out-of-nome placemcut The program is 
designed 10 monuor behavior and ensure the youth and family have accc-, to appropriate rcrmegrarion 
services. Referred youth m"y be under the supervision or in the custody of YS 

IJ Program Name: 2) Type of Program. Reinrcgrauon Ser vices 

) Addre ss: 2010 South Burnside A venue. 

Ste . A . Gonzales. LA 707J7 

4) T elephone Number: 

225-644-9992 

The approximate number of treatment " lol&'un;1< of -crvrce is 10 in Reglon(s) 2. 

Specltlc r-eferret/adrnisston crlterin: 

Admi ssron/cefcrra) crucria include males and female» primarily bel ween rhc ages of 10 and 21 years of 
age. who rna)' he In tbe custody or under the Wf'<'IV;S1 on of You th Services . Referra ls will he subrmued 
oy YS Regional offices and 'is secure care cerurrs ror youth 

Speciflc exclusions from rcfe rraVadmission 

The comracror , 1.:.11 accept all referraf<. 

Specific goals, objectives and deliverables: Primary objectives of the program lire to: 
provide for the safely and welt-being of me youth, progral1l ,IRf'r and comrnuniry 
provide services aimed al promot ing s oc ial and emo tiona l adjustment . enhancing life , kill, and 
indepcndcm livin!! \kilh: and ehm rnaung destrucn vc bchaviora! pattern s 10 prov ide services, 
when appropnare. to th" youth 's family or gu~ rc.ha n In order 10 faCll ,la lC the successful 
reinregrauon of the you th into me cornmunuy 

f aci liw le appropriate afte rcare planning and servi ces directed at rC10ltgrati on 

Performance Measures 
The provider must track inforrnanon for the performance measures listed below. The following 
informauou shall be reported annually in accordance With rhe OJJ Standard Operating Procedure. 

I .	 Number and percen t of yout h who successfull y complete the progr am. 
2	 Number and percent of families. YS staff and counselor/social WOrkCI":> wh o participate in developing 

'he lndividualucd Iruerveruion/Trcarmeru Plan a>ev idenced by ~ I g t\a t u re of panicipants . 
J.	 Number and percent of y outh who have family porticipation in work ing toward lndividunlized 

lruervenuou/Treatrnenr Plan goals . 
4.	 Number and percent of youth who demon-narc progress toward goal, set I('nh In rbc ln rhvidualized 

lmervcntion/Treauncru Plan as evidenced by the quart erly progrt'.ss report. 
5.	 Number and percent of youth and f:.m,l1c, who reporr ~ndi ti ng from the progrnlll ~ ., ev idenced by 

post relcase/annoat satisfacn on surveys. 



DESCRD'TJON 

SALAllJU. FRINGES: 

Pene.... SaIart. • 

PERSONN&L TkAVEL: 
• 

c 
Total Peno.... Trawel 

OPERATING SERVICES: 

PROGRAM BUDGET 

960.00 
4160.00 

9,600.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

960.00 

9 .00 

~A • 
480.00 0.00 480.00 

T 

1440.00 
3,307.00 

1794700 
0.00 
0.00 

000 
1,440.00 
3,307.00 

17,94700 
OPERATING SUPPLIES: 

1,200.00 0.00 1,200.00OfIbS 
Medical 

960.00 0.00 960.00 

480.00 0.00 480.00 

AC UlSITIONS:
 

*
 

0tIMr •
 
TobiA
 

OTHIR EXPENSE· 
TOTAL BUDGET 

PROFESSIONAL BE.VlCKS: 

A AA 

2,640.00 

3,200.00 

0.00 

3,200.00 

264000 

Medial 

C •
• 

.

45 


